G.N. 6887

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies

dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

1771602
1429467

1942712
1147261
1642816
1581443

1591762
1146858

1227754
1643737
1767553
1933645

1812473
1567194

2 December 2016

BRIGHT FORUM LIMITED
CHINA PREMIER INTERNATIONAL INVEST GROUP LIMITED

DONGYU TRADING CO., LIMITED

FRANCE BLUE FINIX GROUP LIMITED

G&Q HOLDING (HK) CO., LIMITED

GKP NATURAL DEVELOPMENT (ASIA) HOLDING LIMITED

HK LONGTU INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL LIMITED

ITALY FURUISHIJIA BUILDING MATERIALS GROUP (HK)
COMPANY LIMITED

KEY SOURCE LIMITED
KONG POWER CREATION LIMITED
SMART CROWN INTERNATIONAL DEVELOP LIMITED

Time Peak Fruit (HK) Manage Consultant Limited

USA AO SI KA BUDWEISER BEER CO., LIMITED
USA XINXIULI (HK) INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
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Fanny Wing-chi LAM for Registrar of Companies
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