G.N. 6887 Companies Registry

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

1771602	BRIGHT FORUM LIMITED	亮連有限公司
1429467	CHINA PREMIER INTERNATIONAL INVEST GROUP LIMITED	中國信安國際投資集團有限公 司
1942712	DONGYU TRADING CO., LIMITED	東羽貿易有限公司
1147261	FRANCE BLUE FINIX GROUP LIMITED	法國藍歌菲尼集團有限公司
1642816	G&Q HOLDING (HK) CO., LIMITED	高強控股(香港)有限公司
1581443	GKP NATURAL DEVELOPMENT (ASIA) HOLDING LIMITED	海皇物產發展(亞洲)控股有限 公司
1591762	HK LONGTU INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL LIMITED	香港龍圖國際商學院有限公司
1146858	ITALY FURUISHIJIA BUILDING MATERIALS GROUP (HK) COMPANY LIMITED	意大利福瑞詩家建材集團(香 港)有限公司
1227754	KEY SOURCE LIMITED	喬丰有限公司
1643737	KONG POWER CREATION LIMITED	港能創建有限公司
1767553	SMART CROWN INTERNATIONAL DEVELOP LIMITED	瑞泰國際拓展有限公司
1933645	Time Peak Fruit (HK) Manage Consultant Limited	時代峰華(香港)管理顧問有限 公司
1812473	USA AO SI KA BUDWEISER BEER CO., LIMITED	美國澳斯卡百威啤酒有限公司
1567194	USA XINXIULI (HK) INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED	美國新秀麗(香港)國際集團有 限公司

2 December 2016

Fanny Wing-chi LAM for Registrar of Companies